21.

Approve Amendment #2 to M-56-98/BJC - Utility Relocation for SR 434
- Phase I, with Blount-Sikes & Associates, Inc., Orlando ($126,481.87)
(Time Extension).

M-56-98/BJC provides for a continuation of the design for the SR 434,
Phase Il and relocation of the utility for the Florida Department of
Transportation (FDOT) road-widening project.

Amendment #2 will provide for additional design work required due to
revisions to the roadway design by FDOT; multiple reviews for the utility
design and for the coordination of activities with the City of Oviedo for the
interconnected water and sewer lines. Amendment #2 will also include
additional inspection services needed due to the complex nature and size of
the project which require a more comprehensive coverage of construction
activities and longer construction schedule. An additional two (2) year
extension is required for the completion of this project. The following is a
summary of the cost of the project:

Original Contract Sum $122,552.59
Amendment #1 30,158.46
Add Amendment #2 126,481.87
Revised Contract Sum $279,192.92

Funds are available in account number 087816-56065000 (W/S 21M Debt
Proceeds, Construction in Progress) CIP #DF85231X. Environmental
Services and Fiscal Services/Purchasing and Contracts Division
recommend the Board to approve and authorize the Chairman to execute
the Amendment as prepared and approved by the County Attorney's Office.



21

.é&
| LETTER OF
SEMINOLE COUNTY TRANSMITTAL

FLORIDAS NATURAL CHOICE™
TO: County Attorney’s Office FROM: Purchasing Division N
ATTN: Lola Pfeil CONTACT: Tammy Cummings, CPPE Gt
FOR: Ann Colby Contracts Analyst

Ext. 7115

DATE: October 23, 2002 Re: M-56-98/BJC

REQUESTED ON OR BEFORE:
October 31, 2002

Utility Relocation for SR 434 - Ph. li
2" Amendment

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:
O praft Work Order

O praft Agreement

(X Previous Document(s)

O pbraft RFP/PS Documents

O Scope
O

REQUESTED ACTION:
O Your signature
O Prepare Agreement (s)

m) Prepare Amendment
"4

0 prepare Work Order
00 For your information

0 Review & comment

[0 Return for correcti:. 1=

O Return for changes

Please prepare a second amendment to M-56-98/BJC to increase the scope of services as attaci .

additional $126,481.87, also extend the contract 2 years. Prepare for the Chairman's siqnature,"

you.

cc: File



